

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL D.NO(s). 3009 OF 2013 (For prel. hearing)

(Statutory Civil Appeal under Section 18 of the Telecom Regulatory Authority of India Act, 1997 against the impugned final judgment and order dated 19.10.2012 passed by the Telecom Dispute Settlement and Appellate Tribunal, New Delhi in Appeal No. 5(C) of 2012 and Appeal No. 12(C) of 2012)

INDUSIND MEDIA & COMMUNICATIONS LTD.ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTH. OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1402 of 2013 (For prel. hearing)
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1509 of 2013 (For prel. hearing)
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1526 of 2013 (For prel. hearing)
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and office report)

Civil Appeal No. 1524 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

With
Civil Appeal No. 1525 of 2013
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1821 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Civil appeal No. 2017 of 2013
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 01/03/2013 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

-2-

For Petitioner(s)

CA D.NO.3009/2013 Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv.
Mr. Sarvajeet Kumar Thakur, Adv.

CA 1402/13 & Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
CA D 3009/13 Mr. Angad Kochhar, Adv.

CA 1509/2013 Mr. F.S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Debmalya Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Kunal Tandon, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Mr. Premtosh Mishra, Adv.
For M/s Karanjawala & Co., Adv.

CA 1526/13 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
Mr. Aman Avinav, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

CA 1524/13 Ms. Prathiba M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tejveer Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Upender Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

CA 1525/2013 Mr. Fali S. Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Anup J. Bhambani, Adv.
Ms. Nisha Bhambani, Adv.
Ms. Bhavita Modi, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

CA 1821/13 Mr. Umang Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Sareen, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Agarwal, Adv.

CA 2017/13 Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Kaushik Moitra, Adv.
Mr. Angad Singh Dugal, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

For RR 5&8 CA 3009 Mr. Gopal Jain, Adv.
(NDTV) Mr. Aman Avinav, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.

-3-

RR 3IN CA 1402,1509, Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
1524, 1525,1526/13 Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.
& RR-1 IN CA 1821/13 Mr. Navin Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar Jha, adv.
Mr. Soayib Qureshi, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For TRAI Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Saket singh, Adv.
Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Rajan Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

The appeals are admitted.

Subject to the pleadings being completed by the parties, let the appeals be listed for final disposal on 17th April, 2013.

Mr. F.S. Nariman, learned senior counsel makes an oral request to make some additions in the grounds already made. He is permitted to do so.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)
Court Master