

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4459 OF 2014

EENADU TELEVISION PVT.LTD.
VERSUS

Appellant (s)

NOIDA SOFTWARE TECHNOLOGY PARK LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of Judgment and interim relief and office report) the impugned
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 4555 of 2014
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)
(For Prel.Hearing)

Date: 06/05/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr.Maninder Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.V.S.Jagganatha Rao, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr.Mayank Kshirsagar, Adv.
Ms.Payal Chandra, Adv.
Ms.Vaishali Dixit, Adv.
Ms.Srishti G., Adv.

Ms.Y.Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
Mr.Joby P.Varghese, Adv.
Ms.Ruchira Goel, Adv.
Mr.Kushal Gupta, Adv.
Mr.Asif Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Mr.Mubashir Mushtaq, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that these
appeals be listed along with C.A.No.D 9971 of 2014.
List these appeals along with C.A.No.D 9971 of 2014 on
08.05.2014.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar