

SECTION-XVII
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS.2248-2249 of 2013

with

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 3 - 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

with

1402, 1509, 1526, 1524, 1525, 1821, 2017 OF 2013 AND 5629-31,4459
AND 4555 OF 2014

Indusind Media & Communication Ltd. etc. ...Appellants

VERSUS

Telecom Regulatory Authority of India & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 29th January, 2015, with office report dated 01.09.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"List the matters after two weeks, as prayed for."

Civil Appeal Nos.2248 -2249 of 2013

It is submitted that Ms. Nirajana Singh, aDvocate has filed filed application on behalf of respondent no.1 seeking permission to file additional documents and the same is registered as I.a. No. 3-4. (Copies are circulated herewith)

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 16th DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:1.Mr. Navin Chawla, Advocate
2.Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Advocate
3.M/s Karanjawala & Co., Advocates
4.Mr. Naveen Kumar, Advocate
5.Ms. Niranjana Singh, Advocate
6.Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Advocate
7.Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Advocate
8.Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate
9.Mr. Y.Rajagopala Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.