

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1509 OF 2013

TV 18 BROADCAST LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that the matter has become infructuous. He prays that the appellant may be permitted to withdraw the civil appeal.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

....., J.  
[ K.M. JOSEPH ]

....., J.  
[ KRISHNA MURARI ]

....., J.  
[ B.V. NAGARATHNA ]

New Delhi;  
April 12, 2023.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1409-1410/2014 In C.A. No. 5253/2010

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION  
OF INDIA DIRECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED CHAIRMAN

Respondent(s)

[ TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES ]

WITH

C.A. No. 4555/2014 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 4459/2014 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2014 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

C.A. No. 5629-5631/2014 (XVII)

C.A. No. 2017/2013 (XVII)  
(IA No. 2/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1525/2013 (XVII)

C.A. No. 1821/2013 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1526/2013 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 1509/2013 (XVII)  
( FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 1/2013)

C.A. No. 1402/2013 (XVII)  
(IA No. 2/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)

C.A. No. 2248-2249/2013 (XVII)  
(IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 12-04-2023 C.A. No. 1509/2013 was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

**For Petitioner(s)**

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR  
Ms. Y. Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Ramesh, Adv.  
Mr. Dhuli Gopi Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR  
Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR  
Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR  
Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR  
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR  
Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR  
Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

**For Respondent(s)**

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

M/S. Karanjawala & Co., AOR  
Mr. Debmalya Chandra Banerjee, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Kartik Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mr. Anmol, Adv.  
Mr. Nicholas Choudhury, Adv.  
Mr. Shreesh Chadha, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Gopal Jain, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Nitesh Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravart, Adv.  
Mr. Shourajeet Chakravarty, Adv.  
Ms. Aprajita Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Kumar Rai, Adv.  
Ms. Stuti Bisht, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, AOR

Ms. Vishakha Ahuja, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.  
Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.  
Mr. Paranjay Thripathi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR  
Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.  
Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1509 OF 2013

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the appellant that the matter has become infructuous. He prays that the appellant may be permitted to withdraw the civil appeal.

The civil appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU KAPOOR)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

[Signed order is placed on the file.]