

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1525 OF 2013

M/S NEWS BROADCASTERS ASSOCIATION AND ANR. . . . .Appellant(s)

Vs.

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS. . . . .Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 2248-2249 OF 2013

INDUSIND MEDIA . . . . .Appellant(s)

Vs.

TELECOM REGULATORY AUTHORITY OF INDIA AND ORS. . . . .Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seek permission  
to withdraw the appeals.

Permission granted.

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[K.M. JOSEPH]

.....J  
[B.V. NAGARATHNA]

.....J  
[AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH]

New Delhi;  
April 26, 2023

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

R.P.(C) No. 1409-1410/2014 In C.A. No. 5253/2010

CELLULAR OPERATORS ASSOCIATION OF INDIA  
DIRECTOR GENERAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED CHAIRMAN  
([ TO GO BEFORE THREE HONBLE JUDGES ] )

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 4555/2014 (XVII)  
(IA No. 1/2014 - EX-PARTE STAY)C.A. No. 2017/2013 (LITIGATION)  
(IA No. 2/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)C.A. No. 1525/2013 (LITIGATION)C.A. No. 1821/2013 (LITIGATION)  
(IA No. 1/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)C.A. No. 1526/2013 (LITIGATION)  
(IA No. 1/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)C.A. No. 1402/2013 (LITIGATION)  
(IA No. 2/2013 - EX-PARTE STAY)C.A. No. 2248-2249/2013 (LITIGATION)  
(IA No. 3/2015 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

Date : 26-04-2023 These petitions/appeals were circulated today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAHFor Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Singhavi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manjul Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Sheena Taqui, Adv.  
Ms. Akashya Saini, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.  
Ms. Mitika Bajpai, Adv.  
Mr. Dhavnit Chopra, Adv.  
Mrs. Bina Gupta, AOR

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR

Mr. Umang Shankar, AOR

Mr. S. K. Verma, AOR

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Shri Bhagwan, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Mr. Yoginder Handoo, AOR

Mr. Ashwin Kataria, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Mr. Gautam Narayan, AOR

Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.

Mr. Harshit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Akriti Arya, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Ms. Nisha Bhambhani, Adv.

Ms. Shweta Sharma, AOR

Mr. Diggaj Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Vishakha Ahuja,, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR

Mr. Tejveer Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Manmeet Kaur Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Rohan Swrup, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kapur, AOR

Ms. Megha Karnwal, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Bhatia, Adv.

Ms. Mahima Kapur, Adv.

Dr. Shashwat Bajpai, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Amit Sthalekar, AOR

Mr. Vivek Jain, AOR

Mr. Manish Shekhari, Adv.

Ms. Sanjana Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Mrinal Bharti, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Id. ASG  
Ms. Kiran Suri, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.  
Mr. G.S. Makker, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent - TRAI that the learned senior counsel is addressing the Constitution Bench and he prays that the matter may stand over to next week.

List on 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2023.

C.A. No. 1525 of 2013 and C. A. Nos. 2248-2249 of 2013

The appeals are dismissed as withdrawn in terms of signed order.

All pending applications are disposed of.

(NEETA SAPRA)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed order in C.A. No. 1525 of 2013 and C. A. Nos. 2248-2249 of 2013 is placed on the file)

(RENU KAPOOR)

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR